N
E
E
D
LE
 V
A
LV

E
S
IV SERIES NEEDLE VALVE
TABLE OF DIMENSIONS (Under-Critical design)
BASIC ORDERING NUMBER
ORIFICE CONNECTION SIZE L A C B
(mm) INLET OUTLET mm mm mm mm mm
IV12MC2S-6-GP-ST
6 0.86
70 32 107 60 32
IV14MC2S-6-GP-ST 70 32 107 60 32
IV4C2S-6-GP-ST 70 32 107 60 32
IVM20×1.5-6-GP-ST M20×1.5 Male M20×1.5 Male 70 32 107 60 32
IVM22×1.5-6-GP-ST M22×1.5 Male M22×1.5 Male 70 32 107 60 32
IVM24×1.5-6-GP-ST M24×1.5 Male M24×1.5 Male 70 32 107 60 32
IV12MSWS-6-GP-ST 12mm Socket Weld 12mm Socket Weld 70 32 107 60 32
IV14MSWS-6-GP-ST 14mm Socket Weld 14mm Socket Weld 70 32 107 60 32
IV16MSWS-6-GP-ST 16mm Socket Weld 16mm Socket Weld 70 32 107 60 32
IV12MBWS-6-GP-ST 12mm Butt Weld 12mm Butt Weld 70 32 107 60 32
IV14MBWS-6-GP-ST 14mm Butt Weld 14mm Butt Weld 70 32 107 60 32
IV16MBWS-6-GP-ST 16mm Butt Weld 16mm Butt Weld 70 32 107 60 32
IV14MC2S-10-GP-ST
10 2.2
76 42 136 84 42
IV4C2S-10-GP-ST 76 42 136 84 42
IV14MSWS-10-GP-ST 14mm Socket Weld 14mm Socket Weld 76 42 136 84 42
IV16MSWS-10-GP-ST 16mm Socket Weld 16mm Socket Weld 76 42 136 84 42
IV18MSWS-10-GP-ST 18mm Socket Weld 18mm Socket Weld 76 42 136 84 42
IV14MBWS-10-GP-ST 14mm Butt Weld 14mm Butt Weld 76 42 136 84 42
IV16MBWS-10-GP-ST 16mm Butt Weld 16mm Butt Weld 76 42 136 84 42
IV18MBWS-10-GP-ST 18mm Butt Weld 18mm Butt Weld 76 50.8 145 84 42
IV25MSWS-20-GP-ST 25mm Socket Weld 25mm Socket Weld 130 50.8 145 84 42
IV28MSWS-20-GP-ST 28mm Socket Weld 28mm Socket Weld 130 50.8 145 84 42
IV25MBWS-20-GP-ST
20 7.0

A
LV
E
S
65
IV SERIES NEEDLE VALVE
TABLE OF DIMENSIONS (OVER-CRITICAL DESIGN)
BASIC ORDERING NUMBER
ORIFICE CONNECTION SIZE L A C B
(mm) INLET OUTLET mm mm mm mm mm
IVM20×1.5-6-GP-ST-OC
6 0.86
M20×1.5 Male M20×1.5 Male 70 39 114 60 32
IVM22×1.5-6-GP-ST-OC M22×1.5 Male M22×1.5 Male 70 39 114 60 32
IVM24×1.5-6-GP-ST-OC M24×1.5 Male M24×1.5 Male 70 39 114 60 32
IV12MSWS-6-GP-ST-OC 12mm Socket Weld 12mm Socket Weld 70 39 114 60 32
IV14MSWS-6-GP-ST-OC 14mm Socket Weld 14mm Socket Weld 70 39 114 60 32
IV16MSWS-6-GP-ST-OC 16mm Socket Weld 16mm Socket Weld 70 39 114 60 32
IV12MBWS-6-GP-ST-OC 12mm Butt Weld 12mm Butt Weld 70 39 114 60 32
IV14MBWS-6-GP-ST-OC 14mm Butt Weld 14mm Butt Weld 70 39 114 60 32
IV16MBWS-6-GP-ST-OC 16mm Butt Weld 16mm Butt Weld 70 39 114 60 32
IV14MSWS-10-GP-ST-OC
10 2.2
14mm Socket Weld 14mm Socket Weld 76 50 145 84 40
IV16MSWS-10-GP-ST-OC 16mm Socket Weld 16mm Socket Weld 76 50 145 84 40
IV18MSWS-10-GP-ST-OC 18mm Socket Weld 18mm Socket Weld 76 50 145 84 40
IV14MBWS-10-GP-ST-OC 14mm Butt Weld 14mm Butt Weld 76 50 145 84 40
IV16MBWS-10-GP-ST-OC 16mm Butt Weld 16mm Butt Weld 76 50 145 84 40
IV18MBWS-10-GP-ST-OC 18mm Butt Weld 18mm Butt Weld 76 50 145 84 40
IV25MSWS-20-GP-ST-OC 25mm Socket Weld 25mm Socket Weld 130 80 250 84 40
IV28MSWS-20-GP-ST-OC
20 7.0
28mm Socket Weld 28mm Socket Weld 130 80 250 150 65

D     DUPLEX 31803
 INCONELL 625
HOW TO ORDER SAFELOK NEEDLE VALVES
 6   6mm
 10 10mm
 16 16mm
20 20mm
 GP     GRAPHOIL
 PTFE PTFE
 ST  Stellited trim
 Standard Under critical
 ASME 2500LB
 OC Over critical
         ASME 4500LB
BB Bolted bonnet